Prince William Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 20th-22nd October 2010

Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following questions?
Base: All respondents

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total _ Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 2012 1012 1000 208 339 410 354 317 384 769 500 265 478 532 550 501 281 148
Weighted base 2012 986 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175
Once William is married, he should be next in line to the throne
Agree 567 241 325 76 79 96 113 80 123 138 157 130 141 139 162 147 78 41
28% 24% 32% 31% 25% 25% 33% 27% 29% 25% 27% 31% 30% 27% 31% 29% 27% 23%
Disagree 914 472 442 68 130 165 155 163 232 270 277 181 187 238 234 226 133 83
45% 48% 43% 28% 41% 43% 45% 54% 55% 50% 47% 43% 40% 46% 44% 45% 46% 48%
Don't know 532 273 259 97 112 121 74 58 68 135 149 112 135 135 135 132 79 51
26% 28% 25% 40% 35% 32% 22% 19% 16% 25% 26% 26% 29% 26% 25% 26% 27% 29%
Once William is married he should become King
Agree 282 116 167 35 36 54 54 53 50 57 72 82 72 64 81 62 40 36
14% 12% 16% 14% 11% 14% 16% 18% 12% 10% 12% 19% 16% 13% 15% 12% 14% 21%
Disagree 1197 612 585 113 184 205 204 191 300 354 360 231 252 315 323 294 175 90
59% 62% 57% 47% 57% 54% 60% 63% 71% 65% 62% 55% 54% 62% 61% 58% 60% 52%
Don't know 533 258 275 94 101 123 84 57 73 132 152 110 139 132 127 150 75 48
26% 26% 27% 39% 32% 32% 25% 19% 17% 24% 26% 26% 30% 26% 24% 30% 26% 28%
Once William is married he should remain second in line to the throne
Agree 956 484 472 76 132 164 165 158 262 287 282 193 195 253 248 232 138 84
48% 49% 46% 31% 41% 43% 48% 52% 62% 53% 48% 46% 42% 49% 47% 46% 48% 48%
Disagree 533 244 288 72 69 92 100 90 109 128 150 126 128 123 144 147 74 44
26% 25% 28% 30% 21% 24% 29% 30% 26% 24% 26% 30% 28% 24% 27% 29% 26% 25%
Don't know 523 258 265 94 121 126 77 54 51 128 152 103 140 136 138 126 78 46
26% 26% 26% 39% 38% 33% 23% 18% 12% 24% 26% 24% 30% 27% 26% 25% 27% 26%
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Table 2
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Q.2 In your opinion, is Kate Middleton the right woman to marry Prince William or not?

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total _ Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 2012 1012 1000 208 339 410 354 317 384 769 500 265 478 532 550 501 281 148

Weighted base 2012 986 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175

Yes 576 256 320 58 97 118 99 81 123 161 158 124 133 138 142 163 88 45
29% 26% 31% 24% 30% 31% 29% 27% 29% 30% 27% 29% 29% 27% 27% 32% 30% 26%

No 93 44 48 24 16 11 11 13 19 25 41 12 14 23 25 21 16 7
5% 4% 5% 10% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%

Don't know 1344 686 658 159 210 253 233 208 281 357 384 287 316 351 364 321 186 122

67% 70% 64% 66% 65% 66% 68% 69% 66% 66% 66% 68% 68%
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Prince William Survey
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Table 3
Q.3 Who would you rather see as the next Queen - Camilla or Kate?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total _ Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 2012 1012 1000 208 339 410 354 317 384 769 500 265 478 532 550 501 281 148

Weighted base 2012 986 1026 241 322 382 342 302 423 543 583 422 463 511 531 505 290 175

Kate 872 395 477 124 131 153 156 139 169 227 250 208 187 211 239 247 113 62
43% 40% 47% 51% 41% 40% 46% 46% 40% 42% 43% 49% 40% 41% 45% 49% 39% 36%

Camilla 307 147 160 19 37 46 54 54 97 94 79 55 78 80 87 67 42 32
15% 15% 16% 8% 12% 12% 16% 18% 23% 17% 14% 13% 17% 16% 16% 13% 14% 18%

Other 176 109 67 23 29 31 17 34 42 48 59 38 31 58 45 34 27 12
9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 9% 7% 9% 7%

Don't know 657 335 321 75 124 152 115 75 115 174 195 121 166 162 160 157 109 69
33% 34% 31% 31% 39% 40% 34% 25% 27% 32% 33% 29% 36% 32% 30% 31% 38% 39%
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